

LAC 223/21
SATISH KUMAR (06/05-06)
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

25.07.2022

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Saurabh Arya, Ld. counsel for UOI.

Ms. Manya Batra, Ld. counsel for DDA.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to move appropriate application for deletion of Land Acquisition collector who has been made as R2 from the array of parties and make UOI as a party.

Be put up on 03.04.2023 for filing of WS on behalf of both the respondents.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/25.07.2022