

41 LAC 223/21 SATISH KUMAR (06/05-06) Vs. UNION OF
INDIA AND OTHERS
(PRAHLADPUR BANGER)

26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared as a holiday.

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Leading case is pending.

To come up for further proceedings on 02.03.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 26.11.2025